

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.8455 OF 2022

Rupchand S/o Gulabsa Jain .Vs. Assistant Charity Commissioner, Washim Region,
Washim and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Aastha Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 03/01/2023

Not to place this matter before the bench of which
Anil S. Kilor, J. is a member.

JUDGE