



8455.22

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8455/2022**

Rupchand Jain

**...VERSUS...**

Assistant Charity Commissioner, Washim & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Ms. A. Sharma, Adv h/f Shri P.R. Agrawal, Adv for the Petitioner(s)  
Shri B.M. Lonare, AGP for the Respondent/State  
Shri V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3

**CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**MAY 06, 2025**

. Heard.

(2) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13/06/2025.

(3) Shri Lonare, learned AGP waives notice for the Respondent No. 1  
and Shri Paliwal, learned Counsel waives notice for the Respondent  
No. 3.

**(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)**